

**Ajay Kumar Sharma vs. State of H. P. & Ors.**

**Item No. D-8**

**CWP No. 16498 of 2025**

**04.11.2025** Present: Mr. Naresh K. Gupta and Mr. Vinod Kumar Thakur, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Letter dated 03.11.2025 has been placed on record showing that the petitioner's financial bid has been opened pursuant to order dated 17.10.2025.

Counsel for respondents-State prays for time to give better details regarding the financial bid of all the applicants.

List on **11.12.2025**.

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)**  
**Judge**

**4<sup>th</sup> November, 2025**  
(sanjeev)