

Item No. D-48

Ajay Kumar Sharma vs. State of H. P. & Ors.

CWP No. 16498 of 2025

05.01.2026

Present: Mr. Vinod Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 4

Reply is stated to have been filed on behalf of respondent No. 4 and advance copy of the same has already been supplied to the opposite counsel. Office to trace and place the same on record, after removal of objections, if any.

Replication, if any, be filed by the next date.

List on **16.03.2026**.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

5th January, 2026_(sanjeev)