

Ajay Kumar Sharma Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Others.

Item No. (D-42)

CWP No.16498 of 2025

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Vinod Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Advocate General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Court time is over, list on **02.04.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Munish Thakur)